PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gino COLONICO	02/25/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mold-Masters Limited	
Street Address:	233 Armstrong Avenue	
City:	Georgetown, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7G 4X5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10785105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: srobinso@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teresa U. Medler

Total Attachments: 1

source=2107-1890001#page1.tif

P \$40.00 1078510

PATENT REEL: 015140 FRAME: 0269

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Gino Colonico whose full post office address is 74 Rexway Drive, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada, L7G 1R1 am an inventor of an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVING MELT FROM A MELT RESIDUE STAGNATION ZONE IN AN INJECTION MOLDING APPARATUS for which the attached application for United States Letters Patent is being made.

AND WHEREAS. Mold-Masters Limited, a corporation duly organized under the federal laws of Canada, whose full postal address is 233 Armstrong Avenue, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada L7G 4X5, has acquired from me all my right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I <u>Gino Colonico</u>, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Mold-Masters Limited, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart and extensions of said application, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Mold-Masters Limited, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 25 day of FER, 2004, at Brook BADEN, Germany

Name of Assignor, Gino Colonico

Name of Witness: Ct. Con House

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015140 FRAME: 0270